Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s);	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Automated Vehicle Analysis, Inc.	Name: John K. Cherrington
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) August 9, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2285 Micro Place Suite B
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Escondido
Government Interest Assignment	State: California
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 92029
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.
08/372,002	B. Patent No.(s)
08/462,428 09/016,261	
10/879,492	
Adve	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and natents	
concerning document should be mailed; Name: Thomas F. Lebens	Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	_
Street Address: 120 South LaSalle Street	• 1
Suite 1600	Enclosed
City: Chicago	None required (government interest not affecting title)
State: Illinois Zip: 60603	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: <u>805.781.2865</u>	
Fax Number: <u>805,541.2802</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Email Address: tflebe@fitcheven.com	Expiration Date
, _	b. Deposit Account Number <u>061135</u>
	Authorized User Name <u>Thomas F. Lebens</u>
9. Signature:	2/1/20
Signature	
Thomas F. Lebens	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5895 or mailed to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

AUG-16-2005 15:53 SS&B 805 541 2802 P.02

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Aaron F. Cherrington 16633 82nd Avenue North Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311

> PATENT REEL: 016643 FRAME: 0596

DOCKETS 56448 5957, 56501 5957 57902 5957, 81760 5957

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AUTOMATED VEHICLE ANALYSIS, INC., a California corporation organized under the laws of the State of California with its principle place of business in San Diego, California, for good and valuable consideration, has assigned and does hereby assign, effective as of December 30, 2001 to JOHN K. CHERRINGTON, of Escondido, of the County of San Diego, State of California, and AARON F. CHERRINGTON, of Maple Grove, of the County of Hennepin, State of Minnesota, U.S.A. its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by it, and disclosed in the following patent applications entitled:

INGEGRATED AUTOMATED VEHICLE ANALYSIS (Serial No. 08/372,002, Attorney Docket No. 56448 5957)

IMPROVED INTEGRATED AUTOMATED VEHICLE ANALYSIS
(Serial No. 08/462,428, Attorney Docket No. 56501 5957)

INTEGRATED AUTOMATED ANALYSIS AND REPAIR (Serial No. 09/016,261, Attorney Docket No. 57902 5957)

INTEGRATED AUTOMATED ANALYSIS AND REPAIR (Serial No. 10/879,492, Attorney Docket No. 81760 5957)

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

AUTOMATED VEHICLE ANALYSIS, INC. agrees to do all acts and sign and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

AUTOMATED VEHICLE ANALYSIS INC.

Date.

Title:

PATENT REEL: 016643 FRAME; 0.597 PR

RECORDED: 08/16/2005